1. Do healthcare stocks still
have a pulse after their
recent tumble?

2. The benefits of life-long
learning for investors

3. Insights from the ground
in China

APRIL 23, 2019

Week in Review

Market Performance (as of 4/19/2019)

CLS’s WEEKLY 3
 What You Need To Know About the Markets

Stocks around the world were slightly higher last week with the U.S. leading the way. U.S. stocks were higher by less

than 1% with large-caps performing better than small-caps.

Overseas, developed stocks rose by slightly over 3% and emerging market stocks finished up less than 1%.

Bonds were little changed for the week as the yield on the U.S. 10-year Treasury rose by just 1 basis point to 2.57%.

Fixed Income 10-YEAR 5-YEAR 3-YEAR 1-YEAR YTD QTD LAST WEEK

Cash Equivalent1 +0.41% +0.75% +1.22% +2.15% +0.73% +0.14% +0.07%

U.S. Investment Grade Bonds2 +3.70% +2.59% +1.79% +4.51% +2.58% -0.35% -0.13%

Equities 10-YEAR 5-YEAR 3-YEAR 1-YEAR YTD QTD LAST WEEK

Global Equity Market3 +11.44% +7.03% +10.62% +2.69% +15.02% +2.61% +0.06%

Total U.S. Market4 +15.29% +11.20% +13.81% +8.84% +16.96% +2.51% +0.43%

 Domestic Large-Cap Equity5 +15.04% +11.78% +14.21% +9.84% +16.11% +2.59% +0.71%

 Domestic Small-Cap Equity6 +14.96% +7.96% +11.53% +2.27% +18.10 +2.25% -0.56%

International Equity7 +8.43% +3.24% +7.90% -3.97% +13.22% +2.74% +0.31%

 Developed International Equity8 +8.37% +2.84% +6.95% -3.80% +13.35% +2.61% +0.34%

 Emerging Market Equity9 +8.71% +4.51% +11.21% -4.50% +12.82% +3.11% +0.24%

Diversifiers 10-YEAR 5-YEAR 3-YEAR 1-YEAR YTD QTD LAST WEEK

Diversified Alternatives10 +4.24% +0.56% +1.51% 0.64% +3.43% +0.46% +0.08%

Commodity11 -2.80% -9.18% +1.74% -7.65% +7.28% +0.90% -0.60%

1Morningstar Cash Index 2Bloomberg Barclays Capital U.S. Aggregate Bond Index 3Morningstar GblMkt Large-
Mid Index 4Morningstar U.S. Market Index 5Morningstar U.S. Large Cap Index 6Morningstar U.S. Small Cap Index
7Morningstar Gbl xU.S. Large-Mid Index 8Morningstar DM xUS Large-Mid Index 9Morningstar EM Large-Mid Index
10Morningstar Diversd Alt Index 11Bloomberg Commodity Index

The Pulse of Healthcare Stocks

U.S. healthcare stocks took

a tumble last week. News of

potentially popular support

around replacing the private

healthcare insurance market

with a public one sent share